PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

HSD - Estt- Appointment of Assistant Surgeon - Regularized Orders -

Sub:- issued.

Read:-

- 1. PSC Advice No. RIA(3)3880/11/GW, Dtd 28.09.2011
- 2. Order No. EA3-75704/2011/DHS, Dtd 08.11.2011
- 3. G.O.(Rt) No. 1962/2016/H&FWD, Dtd 16.07.2016
- 4. Order No. EA2-1012/2016/DHS, Dtd 09.08.2016
- 5. Order No. EC3-10497/2019/DHS, Dtd 29.07.2022
- 6. No. 1222/SBVS/2023-K, Dtd 05.12.2023
- 7. No. KPSC/12274/2023/AA&VW II, Dtd 12.12.2023

Order No. EA1-4952/2024/DHS Dated. 13-03-2024

Dr. Vikas K M (PEN: 678153) has been advised by the Kerala Public Service Commission for appointment to the post of Assistant Surgeon as per the letter read 1st was appointed in the Health Services Department as per the order read 2nd above and entered service on 08.11.2011FN. He was on unauthorized absence from duty from 14.07.2012 to 15.08.2016. As per the order read 3rd above Government permitted him to rejoin duty pending disciplinary action. Accordingly he was reposted to Taluk Head Quarters Hospital Ranni, Pathanamthitta pending disciplinary action as per the order read 4th above. As he was a probationer the unauthorized period is treated as non duty and considered as fresh entrant from the rejoined date 16.08.2016 as per the order read 5th above. Hence the provisional appointment of Dr. Vikas K M is hereby regularized with effect from 16.08.2016 ie, the date of joining duty, on the basis of the verification report of Kerala Public Service Commission and the Verification report on his character and antecedents read as 6th to 7th paper above.

Dr. Vikas K M, Assistant Surgeon is placed on probation for a period of two

DHS/4952/2024-EA1

1/174144/2024

years on duty within a continuous period of (3) three years service from the date of joining duty 16.08.2016. The incumbent and the District Medical Officer of Health are authorized to use the printout of the order from the website of Directorate of Health Services for their official purpose.

Signed by Dr Reena K J

Date: 13-03-2024 06:52:45

Director of Health Services

To

Dr. Vikas K M, Assistant Surgeon, CHC Vengola, Ernakulam.

Copy to:

- 1. The Accoutant General ,(A&E) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 2. The Official Website of DHS.
- 3. File/Stock File.

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICESTHIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Sub:- Estt:- HSD- Appointment of Assistant Surgeon-Regularized-Orders- issued.

- Read:- 1. Advice No. R1A(3)9102/17/GW dtd.20.03.2020
 - 2. EA3-20460/2020 DHS dtd.25 .03 .2020
 - 3. KPSC/HO/10055064 dtd.08.08.2023
 - 4. C No.824/SBR/SGE/VR/21 dtd.15.09.2023
 - 5. KPSC/HO/10062549 dtd.11.12.2023
 - 6. C No.1575/SB/VR/SS/23/MM dtd.23.08.2023

ORDER NO.EA3-(Spl-Cell)20460/2020 DHS,Dated 13-03-2024

The provisional appointment of the following Assistant Surgeons made as per this order read as 2nd paper above is hereby regularised with effect from the date noted against their names (ie the date of joining duty) on the basis of Kerala Public Service Commission and SP Verification report on their characters and antecedents read as 3rd to 4th paper above.

SI No.	Name	Date of joining
1.	Dr.Neeraj B	20.02.2021
2.	Dr.Nusrath Jahan T	28.03.2020

They are placed on probation for a period of two years on duty within a continuous period of three years service from the date of joining duty. The incumbents and District Medical Officer of Health are authorised to use the printout of the orders from the website of Director of Health Services for their official purpose.

Signed by

Dr Reena K J

Date: 13-03-2024 15:26:24

Director of Health Services

_

DHS/4624/2023-EA6

1/174579/2024

10,

The Incumbents

Copy to: 1 The Accountant General ,(A&E)Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

- 2 The Official Website of DHS
- 3 File/Stock File.

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICESTHIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Sub:- Estt. - HSD – Regularisation of Appointment as assistant surgeon- Erattum -

Orders issued

Read:- 1 .Order No. EA3(Spl Cell)-53558/2013 dtd.06.12.2022

ORDER NO. EA3(Spl-Cell)53558/2013,DHS,Dated 13-03-2024

The date of joining of Dr. Midhun J N was erroneously written as 04.04.2018 instead of 01.08.2015 as per the order read above.

Hence the date of joining of Dr.Midhun J N in the said order is corrected and read as 01.08.2015.

The order read above stands modified to this extent.

Signed by Dr Reena K J

Date: 13-03-2024 08:12:37

Director of Health Services

To,

Dr.Midhun J N, Assistant Surgeon

Copy to: 1 The Accoutant General ,(A&E)Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

2 The Official Website of DHS

3 File/Stock File.

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Sub:- Estt. - HSD – Regularisation of Appointment as Assistant Surgeon-

Erattum -Orders issued.

Read:- 1.Order No. EA3(Spl Cell)-11772/2017/DHS dtd.07.10.2023

2.GE03/A/A-1975/000843 dtd.15.11.2023

ORDER NO.EA3-(Spl-Cell)11772 /2017 DHS,Dated 13-03-2024

The provisional appointment of Dr. Anish Mohan as Assistant Surgeon is regularised on 04.06.2017 as per order read 1st above. The Accountant General kerala informed that he has availed Leave Without Allowance for study purpose during the period from 17.04.2018 to 16.04.2020 under Appendix XII B, Part I KSR with forefeiture of past service as per read 2nd above. Hence he is treated as fresh entrant in the date of rejoining duty after LWA in service w.e.f 15.06.2020.

The date of joining of Dr. Anish Mohan was written as 04.06.2017 instead of 15.06.2020 as per the order read above. In the above circumstances the date of joining/ regularisation of provisional appointment of Dr. Anish Mohan in the said order is corrected as 15.06.2020

Signed by

The order read above stands modified to this extent.

Dr Reena K J

Date: 13-03-2024 08:14:52

Health Services Director

To

Dr. Anish Mohan, Assistant Surgeon

Copy to: The Accountant General (A&Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

The Official Website of DHS

File/Stock File

1/174187/2024

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICESTHIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Sub:- Estt:- HSD- Appointment of Assistant Surgeon-Regularized-Orders- issued:

Read:- 1. Advice No. R1A(3)12257/13/GW dtd.10.12.2015

- 2. EA3-62592/2015 DHSdtd.13.01.2016
- 3. KPSC/HO/10049015 dtd.09.05.2023
- 4. No.1374/SBR/VR/SGE/dtd.07.09.2016

ORDER NO.EA3-(Spl-Cell)62592/2015 / DHS,Dated 13-03-2024

The provisional appointment of Dr. Rajisha P M as Assistant Surgeon made as per this order read as 2nd above is hereby regularised with effect from 27.01.2016 ie, the date of joining duty on the basis of verification report of Kerala Public Service Commission and Police Verification report on her character and antecedents read as 3rd to 4th paper above.

Dr. Rajisha P M is placed on probation for a period of two years on duty within a continuous period of (3) three years service from the date of joining duty. The incumbent and the District Medical Officer of Health are authorised to use the printout of the order from the website of Director of Health Services for their official purpose.

Signed by

Dr Reena K J

Date: 13-03-2024 08:16:03

Director of Health Services

To,

Dr. Rajisha P M, Assistant Surgeon

Copy to: 1 The Accountant General(A&E)Kerala Thiruvananthapuram.

- 2 The Official Website of DHS
- 3 File/Stock File.

1/174189/2024